

HOUSE RESOLUTION No. ____

Introduced by: Judy

1 A HOUSE RESOLUTION recognizing and congratulating 2 Whitko High School artists.

Whereas, Art students from Whitko High School in South
Whitley, Indiana, have received 42 state, 43 national, and 208
international awards to date for their participation in various
art exhibitions locally and around the world;

Whereas, The World School Children's Art Exhibition is held to promote mutual understanding and friendship among the younger generations of the world through the exchange of children's artwork;

Whereas, The exhibition is organized by the Association for Education through Art, the Republic of China, and the Association of Formative Art Education for the Republic of China;

20202549



| 1 | Whereas, The exhibition is open to school children ages 6 |
|----|---|
| 2 | through 15, and the students from Whitko High School |
| 3 | participated in the 50th World School Children's Art Exhibition |
| 4 | in the Republic of China, Taipei; |
| 5 | Whereas, The 50th World School Children's Art Exhibition |
| 6 | included student artwork from 41 countries; |
| 7 | Whereas, Whitko High School art students were honored |
| 8 | with six selected certificates of merit; |
| 9 | Whereas, Recognized participants had their artwork |
| 10 | displayed in Taipei and were featured in an art booklet sent |
| 11 | throughout the world to participating countries; |
| 12 | Whereas, Whitko High School art students represented their |
| 13 | school, community, and the United States of America; |
| 14 | Whereas, Whitko High School art teacher Mr. Daniel |
| 15 | Malicki is proud of his students' dedication and pursuit of |
| 16 | excellence; and |
| 17 | Whereas, The following Whitko High School art students |
| 18 | received international recognition for their artwork: Nathaniel |
| 19 | Moore, "Friday Night Downtown"; Haley Laws, "Bouquet of |
| 20 | Butterflies"; Danielle Kelly, "Thunder Roll in Valley"; Hannah |
| 21 | Brown, "Festival Fun"; Kaycee Knutson, "Underwater |
| 22 | Explorer"; William Rickerd, "No Place Left to Go"; Claire |
| 23 | Bradenburg, "Our Mother Mary"; Kaitlin Anderson, "Let It |
| 24 | Ride"; Meghan Frush, "Shine Down"; Grace Ehrman, "Cans |
| 25 | of Colors"; Dale Reiff, "King of the Mountains"; Michaela |
| 26 | Wade, "Milky Way Mix Up"; Morgan Dyck, "Citrus Stand"; |
| 27 | Rileigh Meadows, "Take a Load Off"; Jaelynn Dammier, |
| 28 | "Bloom"; Jaide Martinez, "Tie Dye Tide Rider"; Serena |
| 29 | Sutherlin, "Grandma's Famous Cherry Pie"; Colton Snepp, |
| 30 | "Need for Speed"; Amaya Norman, "To the Moon and Back"; |
| 31 | and Alexia Studebaker, "Little Lady in Dace": Therefore, |
| 32 | Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the |
| 33 | General Assembly of the State of Indiana: |



HR 1574/DI 133 2020

SECTION 1. That the House of Representatives recognizes and congratulates the artists of Whitko High School for their achievements during the 50th World School Children's Art Exhibition.

5 SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of 6 Representatives shall transmit copies of this resolution to 7 Whitko High School art teacher Mr. Daniel Malicki.

20202549

